
Race:1
525y/480m

19:34
 Grade  

A6
Limerick

Friday Racing @ Limerick Stadium A6 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A6 A6
T2 A6 A6
T3 A6 A6
T4 A6 A6
T5 A6 A6
T6 A6 A6

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.61]
TR: Owner[29.61-LMK] 3 0 00Ms. Breda  Casey (Co. Clare.) Ibk.D.(Jacob Tashadelek-Miles Girl).Aug'23SNUGGIE BATTIE

Jun 7'25 75 525R    A5 T3 1.39 5666 6th 18.0L MvdOff1,NvS 28.53+.10 Fast 4/1 LMKClonroosk Benz 29.89
May 17'2 76 525R    A6 T3 1.41 3333 4th 10.5L ChlBS,FdRi 29.18+.20 Fast 7/2 LMKGlenwood Blondie 30.11
Mar 8'25 74 525R    A6 T2 1.59 4444 4th 10.5L SlAw,NvShw 28.78+.10 Fast 3/1 LMKZenith Mikmacker 29.61
Feb 12'25 74 525T    T4 0.00 1st 8L M 30.04 Sand LMKSnuggie Bling *30.04
Jan 15'25 77 350T    T5 0.00 1st 1L M 20.19 Sand LMKSnuggie Tasha *20.19

Blue

2 [29.74]
TR: Michael Shine[29.74-LMK] 2 0 10Mr. Michael Shine (Co. Limerick.) Ibk.D.(Airmount Nando-Confident Delia).Sep'23KNOCKBAWN NANDO TPW €40

Jun 21'25 69 525R    A7 T3 1.37 3444 3rd 1.0L Crd 1,FinWl 29.63+.10 Fast 4/1 LMKBettyvillebelter 29.80
May 30'2 69 525R    ON2 T5 1.46 6654 4th 11.0L SlAw,AHandy29.40+.10 Fast 3/1 LMKKillduff Syd 30.27
May 14'2 70 525T    T2 0.00 1st 4L M 29.74 Sand LMKKnockbawn Spot *29.74
Apr 16'25 70 350T    T2 0.00 1st dis M 19.74 Sand LMKKnockbawn Tess *19.74
Apr 2'25 70 350T    T3 0.00 1st dis M 20.39 Sand LMKKnockbawn Tess *20.39

White

3 [29.76]
TR: Sean Byrnes[29.76-LMK] 2 0 11Mrs. Joanna  Hill (Killmallock) Mbkw.B.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Courty Girl).Dec'23TITCH HAVEN TPW €120

Jun 21'25 55 525R    A7 T6 1.37 1111 2nd 0.5L Ld 1,HdNrL 29.63+.10 Fast 4/1 LMKBettyvillebelter 29.76
May 30'2 54 525R    ON2 T6 1.44 2233 3rd 8.5L QAw,EvCh 29.40+.10 Fast 3/1 LMKKillduff Syd 30.09
May 1'25 53 350T    T4 0.00 2nd 4L M 19.26 Sand LMKClass Spirit 19.54
Mar 20'25 52 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 10L M 29.66+.10 Fast LMKClass Spirit 30.46
Mar 13'25 52 350T    T2 0.00 2nd 2L M 19.77+.05 Fast LMKClass Spirit 19.96

Black

4 [29.79]
TR: Owner[29.79-LMK] 5 0 10The-Girls-Syndicate (Kinvara) Mbk.B.(Burgess Bucks-Ballydoyle Ruby).May'23CASH FOR DOLLY TPW €40

Jun 21'25 66 525R    A7 T4 1.37 2222 4th 1.5L QAw,CrdRi 29.63+.10 Fast 4/1 LMKBettyvillebelter 29.83
May 30'2 65 525R    A7 T3 3.43 4446 5th 11.5L EvAw,Blk 4 30.23 -.10 Slow 4/1 GLY Cragbrien Hero 30.93
May 17'2 65 525R    A6 T1 1.35 6444 3rd 10.0L Mid,RnOn 29.18+.20 Fast 3/1 LMKGlenwood Blondie 30.08
Apr 26'25 64 525R    ON2 T3 1.31 1244 4th 12.5L VQaw,EvCh 28.82+.10 Fast 5/2 LMKBobcat Bomber 29.79
Mar 29'25 62 525ST  T2 1.41 3rd 3.5L SlAw,RnOn 29.62 Sand LMKGlynnscross Blue 29.86

Orange

5 [30.15]Late-Fiery Dan

TR: Owner[30.15-LMK] 1 0 00Mr. Michael O'Brien (Co. Tipperary.) Mbk.D.(Ballymac Anton-Shes Ordinary).Aug'23BALLINULTY TEX
May 30'2 80 525R    ON2 T3 1.43 3345 5th 12.0L EvAw,Fd 29.40+.10 Fast 3/1 LMKKillduff Syd 30.34
May 7'25 81 525T    T3 0.00 2nd 7L M 29.66 Sand LMKBallinulty Fire 30.15
Apr 15'25 79 525T    T2 0.00 1st hd 31.52 -.20 Slow THR Ballinulty Fire *31.32
Apr 2'25 79 350T    T2 0.00 2nd 6L M 18.97 Sand LMKBallinulty Pig 19.39
Mar 12'25 82 350T    T1 0.00 1st 4L M 19.99 Sand LMKBallinulty Pig *19.99

Stripes

6 [29.71]
TR: Owner[29.71-LMK] 3 1 00Mr. Patrick  Maher (Co. Limerick.) Wbkw.D.(Here Comes Syd-Razldazl Emily).Aug'23KILLDUFF YAPPER TPW €105

May 24'2 78 525R    A5 T6 1.44 5555 5th 22.5L/nk SlAw,BBlk 1 29.07+.20 Fast 5/2 LMKBettyville Pipa 30.86
May 3'25 78 525R    ON2 T3 1.36 4555 5th 7.25L EvAw,V W 1 29.20 Sand 8/1 LMKRacenight Jane 29.71
Apr 26'25 78 525R    ON2 T2 1.46 1212 1st 0.5L MvdOff1,LdN 29.98+.10 Fast 3/1 LMKSaleen Ace *30.08
Mar 25'25 77 525T    T5 0.00 2nd 5L 29.79 -.20 Slow THR Killduff Pippa 29.94
Mar 12'25 78 350T    T6 0.00 2nd 3L W 19.67 Sand LMKKillduff Syd 19.88

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:2
525y/480m

19:48
 Grade  

A5
Limerick

The Bet on the Tote A5 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A6 A5
T2 A5 A5
T3 A6 A4
T4 A6 A4
T5 A5 A2
T6 A5 A5

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.52]
TR: Owner[29.52-LMK] 6 1 11Mr  John W O'Shaughnessy (Co Limerick) Ibk.D.(Grangeview Ten-Bettyville Nieve).Sep'23BETTYVILLE COCO TPW €360

Jun 7'25 63 525R    A5 T1 1.34 2222 4th 13.0L EvAw,ClrRn 28.53+.10 Fast 3/1 LMKClonroosk Benz 29.54
May 24'2 63 525R    A4 T2 1.33 2222 3rd 9.5L QAw,AHandy 28.66+.20 Fast 2/1 LMKKevinsfort Cutie 29.52
May 17'2 63 525R    A5 T3 1.34 2234 4th 8L/hd EvAw,RnOn 29.07+.20 Fast 2/1 LMKBright Pickle 29.84
Apr 5'25 64 525R    A8 T1 1.45 2311 1st 2L FAw,Ld 2 29.69 Sand 2/1 LMKBallyelan Sally *29.69
Feb 28'25 64 525R    ON2 T4 1.94 5653 2nd 13.5L MsdBk,Strfin 29.37+.10 Fast LMKReady To Express 30.41

Blue

2 [29.54]
TR: Owner[29.54-LMK] 7 1 14Mr. Myles  Cummins (Co. Clare.) Ibk.D.(Jacob Tashadelek-Miles Girl).Aug'23SNUGGIE DASH TPW €825

Jun 19'25 74 525R    A5 T1 1.42 2221 1st 4.5L Ld 3,FinWl 29.34+.20 Fast6/4f LMKAqua Magnolia *29.54
Jun 5'25 74 525R    A6 T2 1.40 4554 3rd 2.5L SlAw,RnOn 29.31+.20 Fast13/8 LMKFredas Jet 29.68
May 29'2 74 525R    A5 T6 1.54 6554 4th 7.00L Blk 1,RnOn 29.23+.10 Fast13/8 LMKBallinulty Jess 29.82
May 22'2 74 525R    A5 T4 1.41 2233 2nd 3L ChlBS,EvCh 29.42+.20 Fast7/4jf LMKDaystar 29.83
May 10'2 73 525R    ON2 T4 1.46 4446 2nd 8.5L SlAw,Strfin 28.75+.20 Fast 8/1 LMKRallyingairfield 29.54

White

3 [29.38]
TR: Owner[29.38-LMK] 63 8 1813Shanakyle-Syndicate (Parteen) Ibe.D.(Malachi-Our Blue Velvet).Sep'21SHANAKYLE BLUE TPW €4,495

Jun 19'25 69 525R    A6 T4 1.45 6555 5th 8.5L BmpRu,Blk 1 29.18+.20 Fast 7/1 LMKTiermana Sky 29.97
May 29'2 68 525R    A6 T5 1.46 6566 6th 15.25L ClrRn,NvShw 29.25+.10 Fast 4/1 LMKTyrap Opera 30.42
Apr 3'25 68 525R    A5 T6 1.44 5333 3rd 3L SlAw,RnOn 29.36+.10 Fast 4/1 LMKBallinulty Jess 29.67
Mar 6'25 67 525R    A6 T3 1.47 5322 1st 0.5L SlAw,LdNrL 29.50+.10 Fast11/4 LMKKnockbawn Blond *29.60
Jul 4'24 66 525R    A7 T3 1.40 3432 1st nk EvAw,LdNrL 29.38 Sand 9/4 LMKKnockbawn Pluto *29.38

Black

4 [29.30]
TR: Michael Shine[29.30-LMK] 35 4 97Mr. Michael Shine (Co. Limerick.) Mbk.B.(Magical Bale-Knockbawn Polly).Sep'21KNOCKBAWN SARAH TPW €2,350

Jun 4'25 61 350T    T3 0.00 2nd 6L 19.45 Sand LMKLoughgur Happy 19.87
Mar 26'25 61 350T    T3 0.00 1st 2.5L 19.50 Sand LMKLoughgur Happy *19.50
Feb 6'25 61 525R    A5 T5 1.38 5444 3rd 3L/sh SlAw,RnOn 29.50+.10 Fast10/3 LMKBlackboy Blue 29.82
Jan 23'25 61 525R    A6 T6 1.31 2222 2nd hd EvAw,ChlRi 29.36+.20 Fast 9/4 LMKRailwayclub Bob 29.57
Nov 28'24 60 525R    A7 T6 1.39 2221 1st 0.5L FAw,LdNrL 29.68+.10 Fast13/8 LMKLimerick Man *29.78

Orange

5 [28.99]
TR: Owner[28.99-LMK] 37 5 64Mr. Michael Ryan (Co. Limerick) Mbk.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Laughil Alice).Apr'22WALK FOR WINE TPW €2,000

Jun 19'25 66 525R    A5 T4 1.38 6666 6th 24.0L Bmp 1,Outp 28.77+.20 Fast11/4 LMKCabriol Beth 30.65
Jun 12'25 65 525R    A5 T6 1.41 5554 4th 7.5L EvAw,ClrRn 29.17+.20 Fast2/1f LMKLive Stream 29.89
May 29'2 64 525R    A5 T5 1.57 6544 2nd 2.00L SlAw,Strfin 29.13+.10 Fast10/3 LMKSyds Star 29.37
May 15'2 64 525R    A5 T5 1.36 5332 2nd 4.5L Crd 1,RnOn 29.00+.20 Fast 7/2 LMKAmys Jack 29.51
Oct 31'24 63 525R    A3 T5 1.39 2211 1st 5.5L LdBS,drclr 28.85+.20 Fast 5/2 LMKBrickfield Fin *29.05

Stripes

6 [29.50]
TR: John Gerard Cronin[29.50-LMK] 48 6 114Mr. John Joe  Cronin (Co. Limerick.) Mbe.B.(Slippy Cian-Ballymac Dympna).Apr'22THANKS BLUE TPW €2,875

Jun 19'25 62 525R    A5 T4 1.28 5555 5th 10.0L/hd FAw,Crd 1 29.34+.20 Fast 4/1 LMKSnuggie Dash 30.25
Jun 12'25 62 525R    A6 T2 1.37 2222 3rd 1L/sh Chl3/4,EvCh 29.29+.20 Fast 4/1 LMKBallygibba Rose 29.57
Jun 5'25 62 525R    A7 T5 1.33 1111 1st 3.5L Ld 1,ALd 29.58+.20 Fast 9/4 LMKMellon Sarah *29.78
May 22'2 62 525R    A7 T4 1.35 2364 4th 16.5L Crd 1,Bmp 1 28.96+.20 Fast 7/2 LMKMillmount Chase 30.31
Aug 29'24 63 525R    A7 T3 1.27 1111 1st 1L FAw,ALd 29.50 Sand 3/1 LMKMellon Luna *29.50

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:3
525y/480m

20:03
 Grade  

A4
Limerick

The Racing Again Tomorrow Night A4 525

Wnr €240, 2nd €60, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A4 A4
T2 A5 A3
T3 A4 A4
T4 A4 A3
T5 A4 A4
T6 A4 A4

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.70]
TR: Owner[29.70-LMK] 25 1 24Shanakyle-Syndicate (Parteen) Ibkw.B.(Malachi-Aarons Sensation).Aug'22SHANAKYLE BETSY TPW €675

Jun 5'25 61 525R    A4 T1 1.38 3266 6th 18.25L EvAw,Outp 29.50+.20 Fast10/1 LMKCherrygrove Ice 30.98
May 8'25 61 525R    A4 T2 1.35 2366 6th 21.0L/nk Crd 1,Outp 28.98+.20 Fast 7/1 LMKGulleen Hulk 30.67
Feb 6'25 58 525R    A7 T2 1.43 3222 2nd 3.5L Bmp,RnOn 29.74+.10 Fast6/4f LMKTullygarvan Mist 30.08
Jan 30'25 59 525R    A7 T4 1.42 2311 2nd 3L LdBS,EvCh 29.70 Sand 10/1 LMKKnockbawn Blond 29.91
Dec 5'24 58 525R    A7 T4 1.36 1111 1st 4.5L FAw,drclr 29.92 Sand 6/4f LMKAqua Bolt *29.92

Blue

2 [29.24]
TR: Owner[29.24-LMK] 11 0 21Mr. Ronny Wuyts (Cashel) Ibk.D.(Malachi-Vigorous Orla).Feb'23VIGOROUS COOPER TPW €220

Jun 21'25 73 525R    A5 T2 1.38 5555 5th 9.0L/sh Bmp 1,RnOn 28.76+.10 Fast 7/4 LMKDevilinadress 29.50
May 31'2 73 525R    A4 T1 1.36 4444 4th 1.75L/nk RnOn,Strfin 29.07+.10 Fast 4/1 LMKRinnwood Leo 29.31
Apr 17'25 74 525R    A4 T1 1.31 1122 5th 3.5L/nk/s Ld1/2,Crd 4 29.47+.10 Fast11/8 LMKLaghile John 29.84
Mar 15'25 73 525R    A3 T3 1.36 4553 4th 4.5L/sh EvAw,EvCh 28.93 Sand 3/1 LMKAnyroombed Sir 29.25
Feb 28'25 72 525R    A6 T2 1.37 3432 2nd 1.5L EvAw,Strfin 29.14 Sand 6/4f LMKShare The Blame 29.24

White

3 [29.33]
TR: Owner[29.33-LMK] 7 0 22Bally-Three-Syndicate (C/o Pat Ramsbotto Ibk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Pennys Baccata).Sep'23BRICKEN BACCATA TPW €365

Jun 7'25 66 525R    A5 T5 1.41 6544 3rd 10.5L SlAw,RnOn 28.53+.10 Fast 3/1 LMKClonroosk Benz 29.36
May 30'2 66 525R    A4 T1 1.43 5665 5th 8.25L SlAw,NvShw 28.86+.10 Fast 5/2 LMKFast Fit Patch 29.54
May 3'25 66 525R    A4 T2 1.40 5554 3rd 5.5L Blk 1,RnOn 29.15 Sand 3/1 LMKGulleen Magic 29.53
Mar 15'25 66 525R    A5 T3 1.48 3322 2nd 4.5L FAw,EvCh 29.02 Sand 3/1 LMKKillacolla Hill 29.33
Feb 22'25 66 525R    ON2 T3 1.55 6665 5th 14.0L SlAw,NvShw 28.91+.10 Fast 5/2 LMKBurrows Magic 29.99

Black

4 [29.20]
TR: Owner[29.20-LMK] 19 1 64Mr Michael Leahy (Co.Cork) Ibd.D.(Pestana-Cooleenbee Lexi).Sep'21AVON AGAIN TPW €905

May 31'2 77 525R    A4 T1 1.40 1344 5th 6.5L ImpBS,FdRi 29.18+.10 Fast 4/1 LMKDeelish Sully 29.73
May 14'2 77 350T    T2 0.00 1st nk 19.21 Sand LMKAvon Blaze *19.21
Dec 13'24 80 525R    A4 T6 1.36 2333 3rd 5.5L EvAw,EvCh 28.80+.10 Fast 5/2 LMKAsiam Ten 29.28
Nov 23'24 79 525R    A4 T5 1.35 2233 3rd 2.5L/hd EvAw,EvCh 29.41 Sand 4/1 LMKAsiam Ten 29.59
Jun 1'24 78 350R    S4 T4 0.00 22 1st 0.5L FAw,LdNrL 19.23 Sand 2/1 LMKMounvoor Lady *19.23

Orange

5 [29.38]Late-Timahoe Bobby

TR: John Gerard Cronin[29.38-LMK] 20 1 71Mr. John Gerard  Cronin (Kilmallock) Ibd.D.(Grangeview Ten-Ballymacken Boby).Jun'22ASIAM ZERO TPW €775

Jun 21'25 72 525R    A5 T3 1.31 2333 3rd 7.5L QAw,StyOn 28.76+.10 Fast 5/1 LMKDevilinadress 29.38
Jun 11'25 73 350T    T2 0.00 2nd 10L 19.19 Sand LMKCabriol Billy 19.89
Apr 12'25 72 525R    A5 T2 1.41 5333 3rd 4.75L EvAw,Blk 1 29.26 Sand 11/2 LMKTyrap Blossom 29.59
Mar 28'25 72 525R    A5 T3 1.37 2222 3rd 6.5L EvAw,EvCh 29.09+.10 Fast 9/2 LMKReady To Explore 29.64
Jun 14'24 71 525R    A6 T2 1.32 2222 1st 1.5L FAw,LdRi 29.60 Sand 2/1 LMKGrinan Jack *29.60

Stripes

6 [29.36]Late-Mrs Happy

TR: Michael Shine[29.36-LMK] 20 3 35Mr. Michael Shine (Co. Limerick.) Wbk.B.(Newinn Taylor-Izzy Slippy).Jun'22LOUGHGUR HAPPY TPW €1,335

Jun 4'25 68 350T    T6 0.00 1st 6L 19.45 Sand LMKKnockbawn Sarah *19.45
Apr 25'25 70 525R    A4 T6 1.36 3566 6th 13.0L/hd EvAw,Imp 1 29.28+.10 Fast LMKWoodfield Swift 30.30
Sep 19'24 68 525R    A4 T5 1.32 2233 3rd 5.0L EvAw,ClrRn 29.41 Sand 2/1 LMKLimerick Lace 29.76
Sep 5'24 66 525R    A4 T6 1.28 3311 1st hd FAw,Ld 2 29.49 Sand 7/4f LMKThanks Socks *29.49
Aug 29'24 66 525R    A5 T5 1.37 1122 2nd 1L Ld 1,EvCh 29.42 Sand 5/2f LMKTiermana Anna 29.49

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:4
525y/480m

20:18
 Grade  

A4
Limerick

The Greyhound and Petworld A4 525

Wnr €240, 2nd €60, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A5 A3
T2 A4 A2
T3 A4 A1
T4 A4 A4
T5 A4 A2
T6 A4 A1

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.18]
TR: Owner[29.18-LMK] 39 6 106Shanakyle-Syndicate (Parteen) Ibe.B.(Malachi-Aarons Sensation).Aug'22SHANAKYLE SALLY TPW €2,700

Jun 12'25 65 525R    A4 T2 1.48 4333 3rd 1.5L/hd Bmp 1,RnOn 29.04+.20 Fast10/3 LMKReady To Shine 29.35
Jun 5'25 64 525R    A4 T2 1.34 4222 3rd 1.5L Chl3/4,EvCh 29.44+.20 Fast11/4 LMKKnockbawn Azza 29.74
May 1'25 64 525R    A5 T3 1.30 3322 2nd 0.5L EvAw,ChlRi 29.46 Sand 11/4 LMKHidden Holly 29.49
Jan 18'25 63 525R    A5 T3 1.30 1122 2nd 6.5L FAw,Outp 28.73 Sand 4/1 LMKBeaming Bronco 29.18
Jan 11'25 63 525R    A5 T4 1.29 1112 1st hd Ld 1,LdNrL 29.24 Sand 3/1 LMKGulleen Magic *29.24

Blue

2 [29.00]
TR: Owner[29.00-LMK] 31 5 44Mrs  Valerie Hanley (Kilmallock) Ibk.D.(Razldazl Peaky-Dainty Doll).Oct'22HOULAND TPW €2,140

Jun 14'25 75 525R    A4 T6 1.41 6666 5th 4L/hd SlAw,NvShw 28.97+.10 Fast 8/1 LMKGroup Goldstar 29.36
Jun 7'25 75 525R    A4 T5 1.36 4455 4th 5.75L EvAw,ClrRn 28.60+.10 Fast 4/1 LMKFirst Light 29.10
May 30'2 75 525R    A4 T5 1.40 4544 3rd 5L EvAw,Bmp 1 28.86+.10 Fast 3/1 LMKFast Fit Patch 29.31
May 22'2 75 525R    A4 T3 1.41 5532 1st 1L Strfin,LdNrL 29.44+.20 Fast 3/1 LMKCardi Cabello *29.64
Feb 6'25 73 525R    A4 T3 0.00 1111 1st 3L FAw,drclr 28.90+.10 Fast15/8 LMKHazelhill Anna *29.00

White

3 [28.76]
TR: Owner[28.76-LMK] 70 18 1415Ms. Rita Cregan (Croom) Ibk.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Riverdale Lily).Apr'20RIVERDALE RUDY TPW €7,345

Jun 19'25 86 525R    A3 T3 1.47 5554 4th 4.5L Bmp 1,RnOn 28.86+.20 Fast 7/1 LMKBallygibba Sam 29.37
Jun 7'25 87 525R    A3 T1 1.39 5555 4th 6.5L SlAw,Bmp 1 28.86+.10 Fast 6/1 LMKPilot Scheme 29.41
Feb 27'25 86 525R    A3 T2 1.45 6645 5th 5.0L SlAw,Bmp 3 29.20 Sand 6/1 LMKTyrap Benji 29.55
Jan 30'25 85 525R    A2 T4 1.43 5554 2nd 4.5L SlAw,RnOn 28.93 Sand 7/2 LMKSnuggie Benny 29.24
Nov 21'24 86 525R    A2 T1 1.30 2312 1st 0.5L EvAw,LdNrL 28.87+.20 Fast11/4 LMKAbigails Duke *29.07

Black

4 [29.38]
TR: Owner[29.38-LMK] 15 4 05Mr. Myles  Cummins (Co. Clare.) Ibk.B.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Tiermana Jetty).Oct'23TIERMANA SKY TPW €1,420

Jun 19'25 63 525R    A6 T1 1.32 1111 1st 1L Ld 1,HldOn 29.18+.20 Fast 3/1 LMKRockbarton Dream *29.38
Jun 12'25 64 525R    A5 T1 1.41 4444 4th 3.5L/sh MvdOff1,Bm 29.46+.20 Fast2/1f LMKCherrygrove Nina 29.91
May 24'2 65 525R    A5 T4 1.28 2222 2nd 14L Blk 1,RnOn 29.07+.20 Fast 5/1 LMKBettyville Pipa 30.25
May 8'25 65 525R    A5 T4 1.32 1111 1st 2L Ld 1,ALd 29.31+.20 Fast15/8 LMKAirfield Tornado *29.51
Apr 24'25 65 525R    A5 T1 1.36 1111 1st 2L Ld 1,ALd 29.40+.10 Fast 5/2 LMKKonate *29.50

Orange

5 [28.99]Late-Medicine Time

TR: Owner[28.99-LMK] 17 1 34Mr. Gerard Kenny (Co. Clare.) Mbdw.B.(Pestana-Bling Bling Tres).Jul'22CRAGMOHER TIME TPW €785

Jun 18'25 66 350T    T2 0.00 Solo 19.21 Sand LMK *19.21
Feb 28'25 66 525R    A3 T6 1.50 5446 5th 10.75L SlAw,Blk 3 28.75 Sand 9/2 LMKTally Ho Rose 29.50
Jan 31'25 65 525R    A3 T6 1.38 4341 2nd 1.5L Ld 4,EvCh 29.23+.20 Fast 7/2 LMKBright Coco 29.53
Dec 21'24 66 525R    A5 T6 1.33 3322 2nd 0.5L EvAw,ChlRi 28.86+.10 Fast 3/1 LMKIm Not Here 28.99
Nov 29'23 66 525R    A7 T4 3.45 3211 1st 1.75L Ld 3,RnOn 29.73 -.10 Slow 4/5 GLY Springwell Olive *29.63

Stripes

6 [28.92]
TR: Owner[28.92-LMK] 27 4 34Mr. John  O'Neill (Cappawhite) Wbk.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Down An Hour).Mar'22TOEMS LEE TPW €2,170

Jun 14'25 71 525R    A3 T6 1.40 5554 2nd 1L SlAw,ChlRi 29.04+.10 Fast 5/1 LMKKevinsfort Hardy 29.21
May 24'2 72 525R    A3 T6 1.33 4555 4th 8.5L Bmp 1,Styd 28.83+.20 Fast 8/1 LMKMakeit Blonde 29.62
May 17'2 71 525R    A3 T5 1.32 3334 3rd 6.5L EvAw,Bmp 29.00+.20 Fast 4/1 LMKLauras Pick 29.65
Dec 14'24 70 550R    A2 T6 2.92 1111 1st 5L Ld 1,drclr 30.12+.10 Fast 7/2 LMKToo Easy *30.22
Dec 7'24 70 525R    A2 T6 1.40 6666 6th 7.5L LckEP,NvSh 28.45+.10 Fast 6/1 LMKTeejays Chelms 29.07

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:5
525y/480m

20:32
 Grade  

A3
Limerick

The Time Derby Final Tomorrow Night A3 525

Wnr €260, 2nd €65, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A3 A2
T2 A3 A3
T3 A3 A1
T4 A3 A3
T5 A3 A3
T6 A3 A3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.08]
TR: Owner[29.08-LMK] 6 0 22Mr. Patrick  Maher (Co. Limerick.) Iwbk.B.(Here Comes Syd-Razldazl Emily).Aug'23KILLDUFF PIPPA TPW €220

Jun 14'25 72 525R    A4 T3 1.41 4455 6th 4.5L/hd SlAw,Bmp 28.97+.10 Fast 3/1 LMKGroup Goldstar 29.39
Jun 7'25 72 525R    A4 T1 1.42 5333 3rd 1.5L/sh EvAw,RnOn 29.16+.10 Fast 3/1 LMKDeelish Top Boy 29.37
May 30'2 70 525R    A4 T5 1.35 2222 2nd 6L EvAw,FinWl 28.56+.10 Fast 4/1 LMKDrombeg Jet 29.08
May 3'25 70 525R    ON2 T6 1.42 3323 4th 4.25L FAw,EvCh 29.20 Sand 10/1 LMKRacenight Jane 29.50
Apr 26'25 70 525R    ON2 T4 1.43 3433 3rd 7L EvAw,ClrRn 28.82+.10 Fast 2/1 LMKBobcat Bomber 29.41

Blue

2 [29.27]
TR: Owner[29.27-LMK] 7 3 10Mr  John W O'Shaughnessy (Co Limerick) If.B.(Grangeview Ten-Bettyville Nieve).Sep'23BETTYVILLE PIPA TPW €1,035

Jun 7'25 62 525R    A3 T3 1.41 3333 4th 7.5L A 3rd,EvCh 28.86+.10 Fast 4/1 LMKFergus Silver 29.48
May 24'2 61 525R    A5 T3 1.30 1111 1st 14L Ld 1,drclr 29.07+.20 Fast 5/1 LMKTiermana Sky *29.27
May 10'2 60 525R    A4 T3 1.43 5445 5th 8.75L SlAw,Bmp 1 29.08+.20 Fast 4/1 LMKDrombeg Casper 29.89
Apr 25'25 60 525R    A4 T2 1.46 5333 3rd 0.5L/hd SlAw,RnOn 29.28+.10 Fast LMKWoodfield Swift 29.42
Feb 28'25 60 525R    ON3 T4 1.46 2211 1st 1.5L FAw,Ld 3 29.44 Sand 7/4f LMKCorcass Luna *29.44

White

3 [28.83]Late-Skirk Takeoff

TR: Myles Cummins[28.83-LMK] 58 15 78C-Star-Syndicate (Ballyalla Ennis) Ibk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Annual Review).Jan'21SYDS STAR TPW €5,480

Jun 19'25 76 525R    A3 T5 1.27 3222 2nd 0.75L FAw,Chl3/4 29.28+.20 Fast 7/2 LMKTally Ho Daisy 29.53
Jun 12'25 75 525R    A3 T1 1.36 3113 3rd 3.5L Crd 1,LdBS 29.34+.20 Fast 4/1 LMKCoss Rota 29.78
May 29'2 74 525R    A5 T1 1.35 1111 1st 2L Ld 1,FinWl 29.13+.10 Fast9/4jf LMKWalk For Wine *29.23
Apr 3'25 73 525R    A6 T4 1.31 2211 1st 1L LdBS,HldOn 29.58+.10 Fast 6/1 LMKInislosky Skippy *29.68
Aug 8'24 73 525R    A2 T2 1.26 2111 2nd 0.75L FAw,EvCh 28.93 Sand 11/2 LMKRiverdale Ash 28.98

Black

4 [29.16]Late-Tiermana Robin

TR: Owner[29.16-LMK] 10 3 13Mr. David  Carroll (Co. Limerick.) Ibd.B.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Tiermana Jetty).Oct'23TYRAP ROBIN TPW €1,190

Jun 14'25 63 525R    A4 T1 1.33 4444 4th 5.5L/sh CrdRu,RnOn 28.67+.10 Fast 4/1 LMKRobs Hero 29.16
Jun 7'25 62 525R    A4 T1 1.32 3544 4th 8.5L Crd 1,Ck 28.54+.10 Fast 5/2 LMKBubu 29.23
May 30'2 62 525R    A4 T3 1.33 3222 1st 1L EvAw,FinWl 29.12+.10 Fast 3/1 LMKTally Ho Flyit *29.22
May 1'25 63 525R    A4 T6 1.35 2221 1st 2L EvAw,Ld3/4 29.50 Sand 5/2 LMKCarrigmore Jesse *29.50
Apr 17'25 63 525R    A4 T6 1.36 2111 1st hd LdBS,HldOn 29.28+.10 Fast 5/2 LMKSnuggie Bunty *29.38

Orange

5 [29.28]
TR: Michael Shine[29.28-LMK] 46 6 813Mr. Michael Shine (Co. Limerick.) Mbk.D.(Azza Azza Azza-Confident Calida).Nov'21KNOCKBAWN AZZA TPW €3,320

Jun 19'25 73 525R    A4 T5 1.37 5322 2nd 1L ChlRi,EvCh 29.01+.20 Fast11/2 LMKTally Ho Ten 29.28
Jun 12'25 73 525R    A4 T3 1.35 6544 4th 2.25L/hd EvAw,Strfin 29.04+.20 Fast 7/2 LMKReady To Shine 29.41
Jun 5'25 73 525R    A4 T5 1.33 3433 1st 0.5L Imp 1,LdNrL 29.44+.20 Fast 9/2 LMKBallinulty Jess *29.64
May 29'2 74 525R    A4 T4 1.34 4322 1st 1L Crd 1,LdNrL 29.29+.10 Fast 6/1 LMKBanker Alice *29.39
May 1'25 75 525R    A4 T3 1.34 3221 1st 2L EvAw,LdBS 29.47 Sand 4/1 LMKLawrentian Star *29.47

Stripes

6 [29.14]
TR: Sean Byrnes[29.14-LMK] 2 0 02Miss Aoibhinn  Woods (Co. Limerick.) Mbk.B.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Courty Girl).Dec'23CLASS SPIRIT TPW €180

Jun 21'25 58 525R    A5 T6 1.35 3222 2nd 4L EP,A 2nd 28.76+.10 Fast 9/2 LMKDevilinadress 29.14
May 30'2 56 525R    ON2 T5 1.33 2222 2nd 9.5L QAw,ClrRn 28.75+.10 Fast 5/2 LMKAlana The Second 29.51
May 1'25 55 350T    T2 0.00 1st 4L M 19.26 Sand LMKTitch Haven *19.26
Mar 20'25 53 525T    T2 0.00 1st 10L M 29.66+.10 Fast LMKTitch Haven *29.76
Mar 13'25 57 350T    T4 0.00 1st 2L M 19.77+.05 Fast LMKTitch Haven *19.82

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:6
525y/480m

20:48
 Grade  

A3
Limerick

The Book Your Trials Online A3 525

Wnr €260, 2nd €65, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A3 A2
T2 A3 A0
T3 A3 A1
T4 A3 A2
T5 A3 AA0
T6 A3 A2

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.08]
TR: Owner[29.08-LMK] 7 2 01Kacie Scanlon, Ballingarry,Co.Limerick Ibk.B.(Malachi-Ballyelan Josie).Oct'23KACIES BEAUTY TPW €1,075

Jun 19'25 58 525R    A2 T3 1.42 6665 4th 4.25L SlAw,RnOn 28.75+.20 Fast 5/1 LMKAbigails Bogger 29.25
Jun 5'25 58 525R    A2 T2 1.38 4544 4th 5.0L/sh Bmp 1,RnOn 28.67+.20 Fast10/3 LMKWashington Sky 29.23
May 17'2 58 550R    A2 T3 3.15 6555 5th 6.25L MsdBk,RnOn 30.13+.20 Fast 6/1 LMKCarrigmore Dante 30.77
May 10'2 58 525R    A2 T1 1.41 6443 1st 0.5L Strfin,LdNrL 28.88+.20 Fast 4/1 LMKWeekend Drinking *29.08
Apr 5'25 57 525R    ON2 T6 1.57 6442 1st nk SlAw,LdNrL 29.17 Sand 6/1 LMKKyletaun Lucky *29.17

Blue

2 [28.50]
TR: Owner[28.50-LMK] 33 8 76Mr. Myles Cummins (Co. Clare.) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Slaneyside Goldi).Jun'22SNUGGIE BOBBY TPW €3,900

Jun 21'25 72 525R    A2 T3 1.24 2222 2nd 3.5L FAw,A 2nd 28.75+.10 Fast 2/1 LMKDrombeg Banner 29.09
May 24'2 72 525R    A2 T2 1.38 4433 3rd 2.0L Blk 1,StyOn 28.83+.20 Fast 6/4 LMKAsiam Ten 29.17
Apr 19'25 70 525R    A1 T1 1.35 2111 2nd 1.5L LdBS,HdNrL 28.89 Sand 4/1 LMKLady Farrah 28.99
Mar 8'25 72 525R    A1 T3 1.26 1121 2nd 0.75L Ld 1,HdNrL 28.66+.10 Fast 6/1 LMKKeelans Joker 28.81
Nov 30'24 71 525R    AA0 T3 1.23 1111 1st 3.5L FAw,drclr 28.39+.20 Fast 7/2 LMKBoss Go *28.59

White

3 [28.85]
TR: John Gerard Cronin[28.85-LMK] 27 8 57Mr. John Gerard  Cronin (Kilmallock) Ibk.D.(Pestana-Cabriol Tompkins).Aug'22CABRIOL BILLY TPW €2,420

Jun 11'25 77 350T    T4 0.00 1st 10L 19.19 Sand LMKAsiam Zero *19.19
Mar 13'25 78 525R    A3 T1 1.40 3555 5th 17.25L SlAw,NvShw 28.82+.10 Fast 5/1 LMKAbigails Duke 30.13
Feb 27'25 79 525R    A3 T3 1.32 1112 4th 3.5L LdBS,EvCh 29.20 Sand 7/2 LMKTyrap Benji 29.44
Jan 23'25 77 525R    A2 T5 1.45 2222 2nd 4.5L EP,ClrRn 29.10+.20 Fast 5/2 LMKGortglas Dream 29.61
Nov 30'24 77 525R    A3 T1 1.34 2111 1st 5L Ld 1,drclr 28.88+.20 Fast 5/2 LMKBosra Bono *29.08

Black

4 [28.95]
TR: Owner[28.95-LMK] 15 3 14Mr. Timothy Gilbourne (Co. Limerick.) Iwbk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Gulleen Queen).May'22GULLEEN HULK TPW €1,305

Jun 7'25 74 525R    A3 T4 1.29 4433 2nd 4.5L Crd 2,RnOn 28.86+.10 Fast 3/1 LMKPilot Scheme 29.27
May 8'25 76 525R    A4 T4 1.34 1111 1st 8.5L Ld 1,drclr 28.98+.20 Fast11/4 LMKHidden Holly *29.18
Mar 15'25 76 525R    A4 T2 1.41 3222 2nd 9L Blk 1,RnOn 29.10 Sand 3/1 LMKKentucky Sky 29.73
Oct 26'24 75 525R    A2 T4 1.35 6444 3rd 2.5L LckEP,Strfin 28.78 Normal 4/1 LMKRacenight Ivan 28.95
Aug 30'24 75 525R    A4 T4 1.40 3332 1st 1L Crd 3,Strfin 28.95 Sand 3/1 LMKTally Ho Socks *28.95

Orange

5 [28.49]
TR: Owner[28.49-LMK] 25 3 93Mr. David  Carroll (Co. Limerick) Mbe.D.(Malachi-Varra Biddy).Oct'22TYRAP PHANTOM TPW €2,160

Jun 21'25 79 525R    A2 T5 1.31 5544 4th 5.0L/nk CrdRu,RnOn 28.75+.10 Fast 3/1 LMKDrombeg Banner 29.22
May 29'2 79 525R    A1 T5 1.46 6554 3rd 5.50L EvAw,FcdCk 28.89+.10 Fast 6/1 LMKSnuggie Benny 29.37
Apr 19'25 76 525R    A1 T5 1.44 5455 3rd 2.5L Crd 3,EvCh 28.89 Sand 8/1 LMKLady Farrah 29.06
Apr 5'25 76 525R    A1 T5 1.37 5553 3rd 5.5L Bmp 1,RnOn 28.62 Sand 3/1 LMKTinahue Pappone 29.00
Aug 1'24 75 525R    A2 T5 1.33 2111 1st 6.5L Ld 2,drclr 28.49 Sand 3/1 LMKAstro Breeze *28.49

Stripes

6 [28.99]
TR: Owner[28.99-LMK] 6 2 01Mr. Leo Kelly (Ennis) Wbk.D.(Jaytee Taylor-Highview Lemon).Sep'23KERALA TPW €690

Jun 21'25 73 525R    A2 T6 1.31 1222 2nd 5L QAw,Ld 1 28.54+.10 Fast 4/1 LMKDeelish Top Boy 28.99
May 24'2 73 525R    A2 T6 1.42 3344 4th 4.5L SlAw,Crd 2 28.83+.20 Fast 5/1 LMKAsiam Ten 29.34
Apr 26'25 72 525R    A2 T6 1.32 1111 1st 2.5L Ld 1,ALd 28.91+.10 Fast 4/1 LMKQuarrymount Fred *29.01
Mar 28'25 72 525R    A5 T6 1.40 1111 1st 7L LckEP,drclr 28.90+.10 Fast10/3 LMKTyrap Robin *29.00
Feb 22'25 73 525R    ON2 T6 1.41 3444 4th 8.0L FAw,EvCh 28.91+.10 Fast 5/2 LMKBurrows Magic 29.57

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:7
525y/480m

21:06
 Grade  

A2
Limerick

The Race Entries by Text A2 525

Wnr €280, 2nd €75, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A2 A1
T2 A2 A1
T3 A2 A2
T4 A2 A0
T5 A2 A1
T6 A2 A0

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.79]
TR: Padraig O'Lone[28.79-LMK] 16 4 24O-L-Syndicate (Roscrea) If.D.(Grangeview Ten-Muckinish Flyer).Aug'22WHATS UP DOC TPW €1,450

May 24'2 77 525R    A2 T5 1.40 2222 2nd 1.5L Chl 1,A 2nd 28.83+.20 Fast 2/1 LMKAsiam Ten 29.13
May 8'25 76 525R    A2 T1 1.27 1122 3rd 2L/sh Ld1/2,EvCh 28.72+.20 Fast11/4 LMKBonos Choice 29.07
Apr 24'25 76 525R    A2 T2 1.26 1111 1st 0.5L FAw,ALd 28.88+.10 Fast7/4f LMKKilgarran Mickey *28.98
Jan 25'25 74 525R    A3 T1 1.30 1122 2nd 5.5L Ld 1,EvCh 28.41 Sand 4/1 LMKKillenauledasher 28.79
Nov 2'24 74 525R    A3 T1 1.33 2111 1st 1L Ld 1,HldOn 28.94+.10 Fast 2/1 LMKAppear In Court *29.04

Blue

2 [28.82]Late-Drombeg Tiger

TR: Owner[28.82-LMK] 29 7 43Mr. Ross  Kenny (Ennis) Ibd.D.(Grangeview Ten-Blastoff Roisino).May'22ASIAM TEN TPW €2,370

Jun 14'25 72 350R    SS0 T3 0.00 54 5th 9.5L/nk LckEP,NvSh 18.57+.05 Fast 3/1 LMKTinahue Pappone 19.30
May 31'2 70 350T    T4 0.00 Solo 18.71 Sand LMK *18.71
May 24'2 72 525R    A2 T4 1.34 1111 1st 1.5L QAw,ALd 28.83+.20 Fast 4/1 LMKWhats Up Doc *29.03
Apr 12'25 70 525R    A2 T3 1.23 1111 3rd 1L/sh VQaw,HdNrL 28.74 Sand 5/2 LMKLady Farrah 28.82
Mar 28'25 70 525R    A3 T4 1.27 1111 1st 3L FAw,ALd 28.80+.10 Fast15/8 LMKFergus Silver *28.90

White

3 [28.99]
TR: Owner[28.99-LMK] 16 2 46Mr. Ronny Wuyts (Cashel) Ibk.B.(Malachi-Vigorous Orla).Feb'23VIGOROUS MISTY TPW €1,060

May 24'2 68 525R    A3 T2 1.29 5554 3rd 1.5L EvAw,StyWl 28.77+.20 Fast 5/2 LMKCash Reward 29.07
May 17'2 67 525R    A3 T2 1.42 6642 2nd 2L Crd,Ck 1 29.00+.20 Fast 5/2 LMKLauras Pick 29.34
Apr 26'25 67 600R    A3 T1 5.64 5544 2nd 2.5L SlAw,Strfin 33.16+.10 Fast 3/1 LMKLucky Lane 33.43
Mar 27'25 68 525R    A3 T2 1.35 5555 2nd 0.5L Blk 1,Strfin 28.86+.10 Fast10/3 LMKAbigails Bogger 28.99
Jan 11'25 67 525R    A4 T1 1.38 3322 1st 0.75L FAw,LdNrL 29.16 Sand 7/4 LMKYahoo Puff *29.16

Black

4 [28.98]
TR: Owner[28.98-LMK] 16 1 12P-And-A-Coffey-Syndicate (Doon) Mwbk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Carrigmore Dizzy).Jul'22CARRIGMORE MICAH TPW €415

Jun 21'25 83 525R    A2 T4 1.32 4436 6th 9.0L/nk/s Crd 1,Crd 3 28.75+.10 Fast 3/1 LMKDrombeg Banner 29.51
May 31'2 84 525R    A1 T6 1.42 6666 6th 10.5L/nk Ck,A 6th 28.40+.10 Fast 6/1 LMKWe Got This 29.25
May 24'2 84 525R    A1 T6 1.39 6555 4th 7.5L SlAw,RnOn 28.35+.20 Fast 8/1 LMKBlastoff Rex 29.07
Sep 7'24 81 525R    A0 T6 1.38 3333 5th 5.5L/hd/s EvAw,EvCh 28.58 Sand 5/1 LMKAirfield Katie 28.98
Aug 24'24 81 550R    A2 T6 2.92 1111 1st 2L Ld 1,ALd 29.91 Sand 3/1 LMKBrackile Roxy *29.91

Orange

5 [28.85]
TR: Owner[28.85-LMK] 19 3 32Mr  Patrick Cronin (Co Clare) Mbd.B.(Grangeview Ten-Fergus Dolly).Sep'22FERGUS SILVER TPW €1,090

Jun 7'25 67 525R    A3 T5 1.28 1111 1st 1.5L QAw,ALd 28.86+.10 Fast 2/1 LMKGulleen Magic *28.96
May 24'2 68 525R    A3 T4 1.24 1111 4th 3.5L FAw,FdRi 28.77+.20 Fast 5/2 LMKCash Reward 29.21
May 17'2 68 525R    A3 T3 1.26 2323 3rd 6L Chl 2,ClrRn 28.88+.20 Fast 7/2 LMKGrouchos Pearl 29.50
Jul 6'24 70 525R    A3 T6 1.32 3334 4th 6.5L W Ri,ClrRn 28.53 Sand 5/1 LMKHong Kong Katie 28.98
Jun 28'24 69 525R    A3 T4 1.32 2211 1st 0.75L Ld 3,FinWl 28.85 Sand 3/1 LMKTyrap Benji *28.85

Stripes

6 [28.63]
TR: Owner[28.63-LMK] 18 0 47Mr Michael Leahy (Co.Cork) Wbdw.D.(Pestana-Cooleenbee Lexi).Sep'21AVON BLAZE TPW €1,005

Jun 7'25 72 525R    A2 T6 1.45 6222 2nd 1L ChlBS,EvCh 29.13+.10 Fast 4/1 LMKGurtnacrehy Mark 29.30
May 14'2 72 350T    T5 0.00 2nd nk 19.21 Sand LMKAvon Again 19.23
Dec 14'24 72 525R    A1 T6 1.36 4433 3rd 3.0L Blk 1,RnOn 28.87+.10 Fast 5/1 LMKTally Ho Storm 29.18
Nov 16'24 71 525R    A1 T5 1.33 3223 4th 2.25L EvAw,EvCh 29.33+.20 Fast 8/1 LMKCunnigar Mcrae 29.69
Oct 12'24 68 525R    A2 T5 1.30 2222 2nd 1L A 2nd,ChlRi 28.36+.20 Fast 3/1 LMKHighview Ben 28.63

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:8
525y/480m

21:24
 Grade  

A1
Limerick

The Slan Abhaile A1 525

Wnr €295, 2nd €80, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A1 A0
T2 A1 A1
T3 A1 A0
T4 A1 A1
T5 A1 A0
T6 A1 A1

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.81]Late-Annual Fitzie

TR: Owner[28.81-LMK] 31 5 75Mr. Patrick Conway (Ballina) Ibd.D.(Droopys Sydney-Allowdale Coco).Oct'21CURRAGHMORECOCO TPW €3,220

Jun 21'25 81 525R    A1 T1 1.32 5333 3rd 5.5L EvAw,RnOn 28.56+.10 Fast 9/2 LMKBoozed Mac 29.04
May 24'2 79 525R    AA0 T5 1.37 6546 6th 8.0L SlAw,Crd 28.70+.20 Fast 4/1 LMKAthlacca Arteta 29.46
Mar 15'25 79 550R    A1 T2 2.92 3333 3rd 2.5L EvAw,Chl3/4 29.86 Sand 3/1 LMKBarnfield Molly 30.03
Mar 8'25 79 575R    A2 T3 0.00 1111 1st 2L Ld 1,ALd 31.38+.10 Fast 6/4 LMKCoolavanny Story *31.48
Jan 11'25 77 525R    A0 T3 2.24 5544 3rd 2.50L AHandy,ClrR 28.98 Sand 6/1 SPK Castleivy Ginge 29.15

Blue

2 [28.78]Late-Scala Finn

TR: Owner[28.78-LMK] 4 2 10Mr. Eugene Corkery (Co. Limerick.) Ibe.D.(Malachi-Ballyelan Josie).Oct'23GET BYE TPW €470

Jun 12'25 69 525R    A3 T1 1.33 2111 1st nk Ld 2,HldOn 28.58+.20 Fast 4/1 LMKMillroad Victory *28.78
May 10'2 68 525R    ON2 T1 1.34 2113 4th 10.0L LdBS,Ck Ri 28.75+.20 Fast 5/2 LMKRallyingairfield 29.65
May 3'25 68 525R    ON2 T1 1.41 5444 3rd 3.5L EvAw,FinWl 29.20 Sand 1/1 LMKRacenight Jane 29.44
Apr 26'25 69 525R    ON2 T6 1.36 1111 1st 3L Ld,drclr 28.85+.10 Fast 4/1 LMKRacenight Jane *28.95
Mar 29'25 70 525ST  T6 1.36 1st 5L EvAw,Ld 3 29.46 Sand LMKNanas Kisses *29.46

White

3 [28.76]
TR: Owner[28.76-LMK] 44 9 1011Mr. Richard  Lanigan (Rathkeale) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Best-Coolowen Victory).Oct'21MILLROAD VICTORY TPW €5,469

Jun 12'25 61 525R    A3 T2 1.28 4222 2nd nk ChlRi,EvCh 28.58+.20 Fast13/8 LMKGet Bye 28.80
May 29'2 61 525R    A1 T1 1.51 5443 4th 5.50L/nk SlAw,RnOn 28.89+.10 Fast7/4f LMKSnuggie Benny 29.39
May 17'2 61 550R    A2 T1 2.88 2222 2nd 0.75L Chl 4,ClrRn 30.13+.20 Fast 2/1 LMKCarrigmore Dante 30.38
Apr 19'25 61 525R    A1 T3 1.35 3222 2nd 8.5L SlAw,ClrRn 28.59 Sand 7/1 LMKTinahue Pappone 29.18
Mar 20'25 59 525R    A3 T2 1.36 5443 1st sh EvAw,LdNrL 28.76+.10 Fast 3/1 LMKCabriol Carol *28.86

Black

4 [28.82]
TR: Owner[28.82-LMK] 21 10 23Ms. Breda Casey (Co. Clare.) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Slaneyside Goldi).Jun'22SNUGGIE BENNY TPW €3,205

Jun 12'25 74 525R    A2 T4 1.26 1111 1st hd QAw,ALd 28.62+.20 Fast 5/2 LMKBonos Choice *28.82
May 29'2 74 525R    A1 T3 1.24 1111 1st 2.5L EP,ALd 28.89+.10 Fast 5/2 LMKAbigails Bogger *28.99
May 15'2 73 525R    A2 T5 1.26 1111 1st nk FAw,HldOn 28.89+.20 Fast 9/2 LMKAbigails Lulu *29.09
Apr 10'25 73 525R    A2 T1 1.31 2111 1st 0.5L Ld 1,HldOn 29.12 Sand 3/1 LMKAbigails Bogger *29.12
Feb 27'25 73 525R    A2 T2 1.23 1111 1st nk VQaw,ALd 28.90 Sand 7/4f LMKAbigails Duke *28.90

Orange

5 [29.05]
TR: Owner[29.05-LMK] 22 5 53Lorna-and-Maureen-Syndicate (Nenagh) Mbk.D.(Good News-Boom Time).Nov'21CUNNIGAR MCRAE TPW €2,495

Jun 18'25 73 350T    T4 0.00 Solo 18.99 Sand LMK *18.99
May 2'25 73 550R    A1 T6 2.68 6666 6th 12.5L Bmp 1,NvSh 30.16 Sand 5/2 NWBDroopys Hottie 31.03
Apr 12'25 71 550R    A2 T5 2.81 1111 1st 2L VQaw,ALd 30.08 Sand 8/1 LMKYoung Tiernan *30.08
Mar 28'25 71 525R    A1 T5 1.42 6666 5th 8L/sh EvAw,ClrRn 28.76+.10 Fast10/1 LMKGulleen Ina 29.43
Nov 16'24 71 525R    A1 T4 1.29 6332 1st 0.75L EvAw,LdNrL 29.33+.20 Fast 7/2 LMKGurtnacrehy Mark *29.53

Stripes

6 [28.83]
TR: Owner[28.83-LMK] 23 10 33Mrs. Sheila  Casey (Rathkeale) Wbk.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Brandy Free).Aug'22BONOS CHOICE TPW €3,435

Jun 12'25 64 525R    A2 T6 1.40 3222 2nd hd ChlRi,EvCh 28.62+.20 Fast2/1f LMKSnuggie Benny 28.83
May 24'2 64 550R    A2 T6 2.93 1111 1st 1L EP,HldOn 30.14+.20 Fast 6/1 LMKBurrows Magic *30.34
May 8'25 64 525R    A2 T6 1.29 2211 1st 2L FAw,Ld 3 28.72+.20 Fast 5/1 LMKReady To Explore *28.92
Apr 25'25 64 525R    A3 T6 1.36 2222 1st 0.5L FAw,LdNrL 28.99+.10 Fast LMKCherrygrove Four *29.09
Mar 20'25 63 525R    A2 T5 1.42 1111 1st 5.5L FAw,drclr 29.07+.10 Fast1/1f LMKKyletaun Daisy *29.17

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.


